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177 7 1239 5.67 1003.59 |Regular School Day
1 4 4 3.5 3.5 Early Dismissal for students

Parent Teacher Conferences
Vacation days for students and staff
Professional Development - Full Day off for students
End of grading period
Jearly Dismissal for students

Total Instructional Days: 178
Total Hours in School: 1243 |* As calculated by PDE - not including breakfast, lunch, passing periods
Total Instructional Hours*: 1007.09




School Calendar 2024-2025

First Day of School

® DUBoIS COLLEGIATE

ACADEMY

9th Grade 8/21/2024
10th - 12th Grades  8/22/2024

ILP Days (No School)

Friday, November 15, 2024
Friday, January 31, 2025

School Hours

Regular School Days 19:00AM - 3:36PM
Early Dismissal: 9AM - 1:30PM

MAP Assessments Window

School Holidays

8/26/2024-9/6/2024
12/9/2024-12/18/2024
5/27/2024-6/5/2024

9/2/2024 Labor Day
10/3/2024 Rosh Hashanah
11/27/2024 - 11/29/2024 Thanksgiving Break
12/23/2024 - 1/3/2025 Winter Break

1/20/2025 MLK Holiday
2/14/2025 - 2/18/2025 February Break
3/31/2025 Eid al-Fitr
4/14/2025 - 4/18/2025 Spring Break
5/26/2025 Memorial Day
6/6/2025 Eid al-Adha

School Wide Assessments

PreACT Grades 9-10: 8/26/24-8/30/24
Practice ACT Grade 11: 8/26/24-8/30/24
Midterms Grades 9-12: 1/13/25-1/17/25

Senior Finals: 5/27/2025-5/28/2025
ACT: TBD

AP Testing: 5/2025
Finals Grades 9-11: 6/2/2025-6/5/2025

MTSS Cycles

Grading Periods

Start End
1 8/21/2024 10/24/2024
2 10/28/2024 1/17/2025
3 1/21/2025 4/4/2025
4 4/7/2025 5/30/2025

Cycle 1: 10/7/2024-2/14/2025
Cycle 2: 2/19/2025-6/12/2025

Keystone Exam Windows

12/9/2025-12/18/2025
5/12/2025-6/5/2025

Professional Development Days (No students)

Class of 2025 Commencement

August 5, 2024 - August 20, 2024
Friday, September 27, 2024
Friday, October 25, 2024

Friday, December 6, 2024
Friday, January 24, 2025

Friday, March 7, 2025

Friday, June 13, 2025

Thursday, June 5, 2025

Last Day for Students

Thursday, June 12, 2025

5-Jun-24




